

SOLOMON ISLANDS BAZETTE

NO. 36

Monday

5th

May,

2014

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[66]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: LESLEY MASON

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Lesley Mason** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 27th day of February 2014.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 27th day of February two thousand and fourteen.

Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[67]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: WILLY VAIYU

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Willy Vaiyu** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 27th day of February 2014.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 27th day of February two thousand and fourteen.

Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE



THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: SIREPU LANOLIN NGAVA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Sirepu Lanolin Ngava** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 27th day of February 2014.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 27th day of February two thousand and fourteen.

Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: AUGUSTINE AULANGA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Augustine Aulanga** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 27th day of February 2014.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 27th day of February two thousand and fourteen.

Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: FLORENCE BARIMATA JOEL

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Florence Barimata Joel to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 27th day of February 2014.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 27th day of February two thousand and fourteen.

Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: MIRIAM TAFOA MANATA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Miriam Tafoa Manata** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 27th day of February 2014.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 27^{th} day of February two thousand and fourteen.

Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.